
S8(2) (mod 3)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 5 54× 20
2 2 9× 5
3 2 9× 5
4 1 3× 2
5 0 289171 = χ62, ϕ32

6 1 3× 2
7 0 425251 = χ72, ϕ36

8 0 425252 = χ73, ϕ37



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ3 ϕ4 ϕ6 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ10 ϕ11 ϕ13 ϕ14 ϕ15 ϕ16 ϕ17 ϕ20 ϕ21

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
351 = χ2 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
511 = χ3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
851 = χ4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1191 = χ5 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
2381 = χ7 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
5101 = χ8 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
5951 = χ9 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
5952 = χ10 . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . .
11901 = χ12 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
12751 = χ13 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
17851 = χ15 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
17852 = χ16 . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
28561 = χ18 1 . . 1 . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . . .
28562 = χ19 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
29751 = χ20 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
29752 = χ21 . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
34001 = χ24 1 . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . . .
35701 = χ25 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . .
35702 = χ26 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . .
35703 = χ27 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
38081 = χ28 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
42001 = χ29 1 1 1 . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . .
47601 = χ30 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
57121 = χ31 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . .
59501 = χ32 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 1
59502 = χ33 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . .
71401 = χ34 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . .
81601 = χ35 . . . 1 1 1 . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . .
89251 = χ36 . 1 . . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . . .
89252 = χ37 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . 1
89601 = χ38 . 1 . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 1
102001 = χ40 . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 1
119001 = χ41 . . . . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . 1 . .
119002 = χ42 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 1
130561 = χ43 1 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .
136001 = χ44 1 1 2 1 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 . .
142801 = χ45 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
142802 = χ46 . 1 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 1 1 . 1
178501 = χ53 . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . .



(Block 1:) ϕ22 ϕ23 ϕ25 ϕ31

11 = χ1 . . . .
351 = χ2 . . . .
511 = χ3 . . . .
851 = χ4 . . . .
1191 = χ5 . . . .
2381 = χ7 . . . .
5101 = χ8 . . . .
5951 = χ9 . . . .
5952 = χ10 . . . .

11901 = χ12 . . . .
12751 = χ13 . . . .
17851 = χ15 . . . .
17852 = χ16 . . . .
28561 = χ18 . . . .
28562 = χ19 . . . .
29751 = χ20 . . . .
29752 = χ21 . . . .
34001 = χ24 . . . .
35701 = χ25 . . . .
35702 = χ26 . . . .
35703 = χ27 . . . .
38081 = χ28 . . . .
42001 = χ29 . . . .
47601 = χ30 1 . . .
57121 = χ31 . . . .
59501 = χ32 . . . .
59502 = χ33 . . . .
71401 = χ34 . . . .
81601 = χ35 . . . .
89251 = χ36 . 1 . .
89252 = χ37 . . . .
89601 = χ38 . . . .
102001 = χ40 . . . .
119001 = χ41 . 1 . .
119002 = χ42 1 . . .
130561 = χ43 1 1 . .
136001 = χ44 . . . .
142801 = χ45 1 1 . .
142802 = χ46 . . . .
178501 = χ53 1 1 . .



(Block 1:) ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ3 ϕ4 ϕ6 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ10 ϕ11 ϕ13 ϕ14 ϕ15 ϕ16 ϕ17 ϕ20 ϕ21

178502 = χ54 . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . .
190401 = χ56 1 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 1 . 2 . 1 1 . .
238001 = χ57 . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 1 1 . .
238002 = χ58 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 1
267751 = χ59 . . . . . . 1 . . 2 . . . . 1 2
267752 = χ60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
285601 = χ61 . 1 . . 2 1 1 . . 1 1 . 1 1 1 1
304641 = χ63 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 1
380801 = χ70 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . .
435201 = χ74 . . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 1 . .
476001 = χ75 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . 1 1 . 1
535501 = χ78 . . . . . . 1 . . 2 . . . . 1 2
571201 = χ79 . . . . 1 1 . . 1 2 1 . 1 2 . .
655361 = χ80 1 1 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 2 1 . 1 1 1 1

(Block 1:) ϕ22 ϕ23 ϕ25 ϕ31

178502 = χ54 . . 1 .
190401 = χ56 . 1 . .
238001 = χ57 . . 1 .
238002 = χ58 . . 1 .
267751 = χ59 . . 1 .
267752 = χ60 1 . . 1
285601 = χ61 1 1 . .
304641 = χ63 . . 1 .
380801 = χ70 1 1 . 1
435201 = χ74 . . 1 1
476001 = χ75 . . 1 1
535501 = χ78 1 . 1 1
571201 = χ79 . 1 1 1
655361 = χ80 1 1 1 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ2 = 351
ϕ3 = 501
ϕ4 = 1181
ϕ6 = 2031
ϕ7 = 3921
ϕ8 = 5951
ϕ10 = 11391
ϕ11 = 12251
ϕ13 = 15821
ϕ14 = 17501
ϕ15 = 26871
ϕ16 = 27721
ϕ17 = 31781
ϕ20 = 33671
ϕ21 = 37731
ϕ22 = 41651
ϕ23 = 65451
ϕ25 = 121031
ϕ31 = 226101



Block 2: ϕ5 ϕ9 ϕ12 ϕ28 ϕ29

1351 = χ6 1 . . . .
9181 = χ11 1 1 . . .

15121 = χ14 . . 1 . .
22951 = χ17 . 1 1 . .
146881 = χ47 1 . . 1 .
160652 = χ49 . . 1 1 .
183601 = χ55 . 1 . . 1
321301 = χ64 . . . 1 1
345601 = χ69 1 1 1 1 1

ϕ5 = 1351
ϕ9 = 7831
ϕ12 = 15121
ϕ28 = 145531
ϕ29 = 175771

Block 3: ϕ18 ϕ19 ϕ26 ϕ27 ϕ30

32131 = χ22 1 . . . .
32132 = χ23 . 1 . . .
160651 = χ48 1 . 1 . .
160653 = χ50 . 1 1 . .
160654 = χ51 . 1 . 1 .
160655 = χ52 1 . . 1 .
321302 = χ65 . . 1 . 1
321303 = χ66 . . . 1 1
514081 = χ77 1 1 1 1 1

ϕ18 = 32131
ϕ19 = 32132
ϕ26 = 128521
ϕ27 = 128522
ϕ30 = 192781

Block 4: ϕ24 ϕ35

96391 = χ39 1 .
385561 = χ71 . 1
481951 = χ76 1 1

ϕ24 = 96391
ϕ35 = 385561

Block 6: ϕ33 ϕ34

344251 = χ67 1 .
344252 = χ68 . 1
688501 = χ81 1 1

ϕ33 = 344251
ϕ34 = 344252


